PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leonard Haworth	07/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Windabeast Limited
Street Address:	4 Leed Street
Internal Address:	Bedwyn Lodge
City:	Sandown, Isle of Wight
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	P036 9DA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10545533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: christine.wolfe@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Haendler Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Ste. 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7429-71769-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey B. Haendler

Total Attachments: 2

500145909

source=71769-01 assign#page1.tif source=71769-01 assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018196 FRAME: 0492

We have y certify this and accurate copy of	the original
Darr Bretters	1/8/05
Barker Brettell	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

This assignment is made the 2.9 day of July 2005 between Mr Leonard Haworth of Springbank, Seven Sisters Road, St Lawrence, Ventnor, Isle of Wight, PO38 1XA, GB (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part, and Windabeast Limited whose registered office is at Vesington Hall, Dunboyne, Co. Meath, Eire and whose business address is Bedwyn Lodge, 4 Leed Street, Sandown, Isle of Wight, PO36 9DA, GB (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part.

Whereas

- (A) The Assignor is entitled to the benefit of international patent application no. PCT/GB2004/000484 filed 6 February 2004 and published under no. WO 2004/072473 A1 (hereinafter referred to as "the Application").
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed that the Application should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

Now this deed witnesseth

(1) Pursuant to the agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee:

The Application, the right, title and interest therein, including the right to file further patent applications and applications for like protection, and including the right to apply for corresponding foreign patents and like protection, and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all encumbrances to the intent that the grant of one or more patents pursuant to the Application shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee.

To hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

PATENT REEL: 018196 FRAME: 0493 IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this assignment to be signed as of the day and year first above written.

Assignor:

Mr Leonard Haworth

Assignee:

Windabeast Limited

Name and capacity of person signing on behalf of Windabeast Limited:

Leonard Haworth

DIRECTOR.

RECORDED: 08/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 018196 FRAME: 0494